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Branch office:-:-lndia Shelter FinanceCorporationLimited.
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Auction Sale Notice for Sale
SALE NOTICE FOR SALEOF IMMoVABLE PROPERTY

aleNoce rorale or immovable Assets under the Securitizationand Reconstruction of Financial Assetsand
,2002(hereinafterreferredto as "theAct")readwith Rule 8(6) ofthe SecurityInterest(Enforcement)Rules,2002 (hereinaftert

erred

to as "theRules").
Noticeis herebygivento thepublicin

Pcular to the Borrower(s),Co Borrower(s)and Guarantor(s)or their leea,
heir(s) or representative(s)that thel
Corporation Limited (hereinafter referred to the SeuredCPropenyS) mongaged/charged to India Shelter Finance

Officer of the Secured Creditor having its Registered Office at 6th FloorPlot No. 15. Institutienal Anaken oy theAuthorized

122003 Haryana,will be sold on "Asis Where is,"Asis What is" and "Whateverthereis basison the dates mente
realization oftheamount due to theSecuredCreditorfromtheborrowers,co borrowersand

guarantors. The salewill be doneby thea below tor
AuthorizedOfficer attheplacementionedbelow

Loan Account Number Demand Notice Descriptionof the Date andIAP Number And uls 13(2)Date Immovable Propertyl
Reserve

Name of Borrower(s)/ and Amount Secured Asset Possession
Price

Co-Borrower
(s)

|IGuarantors)

MRJMRS. DIPALI 13.12.2023 All PieceAnd Parcel Of AII thepieceand 02.03.2024 Rs.1301000/D(Rupees
JANARDHAN And Rs, 1070582/-parcel of land area 2324,00 Sq. Ft, of Symbolic Thirteen Lakh
BURANDE & MRJ (Rupees Ten Lakh Property no. 140(House no. 171) & One Thousand
MRS. JANARDHAN Seventy Thousandconstructionthereon, Situated at Mouza

Only)
MURLIDHAR FiveHundred Eighty Dewada Khurd Tah,Pombhurna & Dist. EarnestMoneyBURANDE Two Only)

panchayat Road, West: - House of Shrl. Deposit(EMD)
unt Bid Increase

numberAPDunumber Amount Vasant Kunglertkar, North: House of Rs.1,30,100/-(Rupees
One Lakh Thirty

HLCNCHLONS000005
Rs.5,000/-(Rupees

Shri. Vijay Wasekar, South: House of

Thousand One
060364IAP-10141326 FiveThousand

Shri. Rekhabai Burande
Hundred Only)

Only)

Dateand Time of Inspectionof the property EMD Deposition Last Date Dateand Timeof Auction

09.02.2026 10.02.2026 11.02.2026

1.MR/ MRS.Geeta 11.10.2024
All Piece And Parcel Of the land Bearing of 04.09.2025 Rs 900000/

KundanlalMardana And Rs. 1441522/- mouza -Bhilgaon, Grampanchyat Bhilgaon Physical (Rupees Nine
& MRJ MRS. (Rupees FourteenLakh P.H,No.15 Kh.No.123,PIlot No.1 & 2 Lakh Only)

KundanlalMardana Forty One Thousand Admeasuring area 1169.782Sq.Mtrstheron on EarnestMoney
Loan account FiveHundred Twenty Constructed RCC SuperstructureKhown and Deposit(EMD)
numberl Two Only) Stayled as the land togetherwith Undivided

Rs. 90,000/AP number:
ONSO000

Bid Increase Amount Proportionate3.854%of shares & intrest on

LAGE COmparisingApartment (Rupees Ninety

05028833 / Rs.5,000/-(Rupees Thousand Only)

AP-10048951
Ten Thousand Only)

Area total ad measuring 56.350 Sq.mtrs.
Tah.Kamptee,DistNagpur BOUNDARY: East

Road, West- Flat No-406,North-Flat No
403,South-Road

Date and Time of Inspection of theproperty EMD Deposition Last Date Dateand Timeof Auction

09.02.2026 10.02.2026 11.02.2026

MRJ MRS.Mira 14.07.2025 AlI PieceAndParcel Of Property No. 3525.09.10.2025| Rs.1402800/-(Rupees
Navnath Vidhate & And Rs. 1138499/ Adm Area 965 Sg Ft At Rampur, Tah Symbolic

Thousand and Eight
FourteenLakh Two

Chandrakant
MRJMRS. (Rupees ElevenLakh Rajura,3525,Rampur,Street| Sector

Thirty EightThousand Name: Rampur Gp Road,Nearest Hundred Only)
Earnest MoneyNavnath Vidhate

Loan account

FourHundred Ninety Landmark: Restaurant,Village
NineOnly) Rampur,City:Chandrapur, Mh 442905 Deposit(EMD)

number/
Bid IncreaseAmount BOUNDARY:- East- Agricultural Land Of

Rs.1,40,280/-(Rupees

DELLONSO000

AP number: Rs.5,000/-(Rupees Chandrakant Vidhate, West- Road,South One Lakh Fourty

FiveThousand Only)AgriculturalLand Of Ravindra Vidhate, Thousand Two
Agricultural Land �ivkumar

Hundred and EightyAP-10264794 Vidhate
Only)

Date and Time of Inspectionof the property EMD Deposition LastDate Dateand Timeof Auction

09.02.2026 10.02.2026 11.02.2026

MRJ MRS. NEELA SRINIVAS 12.03.2025 All Piece And Parcel Of Plot29.05.2025 Rs.2591000/-(Rupees

PITTALA & MR/ MRS. And Rs. 2874919/ No.50, Survey No.56, Total Symbolic TwentyFiveLakh
SRINIVAS PITTALA (RupeesTwentyEight Adm. Area 152.62 Sq. Mtr. and Ninety One
Loan account numberl Lakh SeventyFour Mauza-ghuggus,chintamani Thousand Only)

Earnest

MoneyAP number: Thousand Ninie Colony, Nr. Chintamnani
LACNCLLONS000005049849 Hundred Nineteen Ona9e,ghuggus, Tah Deposit(EMD)

Only)
Rs.2,59,100/-(Rupees

HLCNCHLONSO00005036413Bid Increase Amount Roundarv:-East-9 Mtr. Road

Mh 442505 Wardha Boundan

Thousand and One
Two Lakh FiftyNine

AP-10075845/
Rs 5,000-(Rupees West- Plot No,45,north-plot No.

Hundred Only)
AP-10114509 FiveThousand Only)

49,south-plot No. 51,

Date and Time of Inspection of the property EMD Deposition Last Date Dateand Timeof Auction

09.02.2026 10.02.2026 11.02.2026

Karnewar & MR MRS.
MRJ MRS. Rani Vikram

And Rs. 2286497/

24.07.2025 |All Plece And Parcelo Flat |26.12.2025|Rs.2264200/-�RUpees
No.tf-1/2 Adm Area 33,30 Sg Physical Twenty Two Lakh

Vikram Mangalrao Karnewar (Rupees Twenty Two Mtr On Third Floor, Plot No. 1
Sixty FourThousand

Loan account numberl Lakh Eighty Six Survey No.102/1, Total Area and Two Hundred

AP number: Thousand Four Adm 472.81 Sq Mtr Out Of Only)

HLCNAHLONS000005070293 Hundred Ninety Seven UndividedSnareoLand o EarnestMoney

HLCNAHLONS000005070383
Only)

Thereon Building Known As Deposit(EMD)
IAP40168666/AP-10169772

BidincreaseAmount somani Complex Mauza Rs.2,26,420/-(RupeesRs.5.000/-(Rupees Bamni, Tah.ballarpur Dist Two Lakh Twent
FiveThousand Only) Chandrapur Mh 442701 Thousand,and Four

Boundary:-Boundary:-East-flat Hundred and Twenty
No.TF-1/3,west-FlatNo.Tf-1/2. Only)
north-coridor, South-12 Mtrs
LayoutRoad

Dateand Time of Inspection of the property EMD Deposition Last Date Dateand Time of Auctlon

09.02.2026 10.02.2026 11.02.2026

SHASHKANT PACHBHAL &
And Rs.2338862/

22.07.2024
All Piece And Parcel Of the land 08.10.2024 Rs.2645200!-(Rupees

LEGAL HEIROF LATE SH. Bearingof Flat No. 108On Forst Symbolic Twenty Six Lakh

SHASHIKANT BHAURAO (RupeesTwentyThree
Lakh

Thirty Eight

FloorAt Pande Regency, Plot
No.2/1/10-11-12-31-32-33

fourty Five Thousand

PACHBHAI

nousarnd Eight

and Two Hundred
Loan account numberl

��y
Two |Vey

yNo, 4/2,
Village NoO33 Only)

AP
numNS000005072750

Hundred
YavatmalMh 446304 Yavatmal

EarnestMoney
HLCNI Only) Deposit(EMD)
IAP-10172573 Bid IncreaseAmount

101 and Flat No, 102,West
BOUNDARY:- East-FlatNo

Rs. 2,64,5201-(Rupees
Rs.6.000/Rupees Meter Layou Road North-Plot Two lakh Sixty Four
FiveThousand Only)

No.2/1/30,South-Flat No.107 Thousand and Five

ed and Twenty
Hundre

Date and

Timeof Inspection of the property EMD Dopositlon Last Date

10.02.2026
Dateand Timeof Auction

11.02.2026T09.02.2026

Place of EMD Deposition:-Branch Office:-India Shelter Finance
Limited.

P No. 210.TirangaCh Cement Road

Nandanvar eUnion Bank Of India, Nagpur440009, MAHARASHTRA India ShelterFinanceCorporationLimite

102 ShreeLaxmi Chambers Chandrapur 442401 MAHARASHTRA India Shelter FinanceCorporationLimited, Tanvi Arcade,
19.20.Darda Nagar,Opp Police Slation, Darwha Road,Yavatmal446001Maharashtra

fAuction: Branch Office-India ShelterFinance Corporation Limited, P. No 210,TirangaChowk Cement Road

Knvan AboveUnion Bank Of India, Nagpur 440009,MAHARASHTRA IndiaShelterFinanceCorporation Limited, ofice No

ashree Laxmi Chambers Chandrapur- 442401 MAHARASHTRA. India Shelter FinanceCorporationLimited, TanviArcade,102
o 19.20, Darda Nagar,Opp PoliceStation, Darwha Road,Yavatmal445001 Maharashtra

Shop
deOf Payment-All payment shall bemade by demand draft in favorof India ShelterFinanceCorporation Limited.

detailed terms and condition of thesale, pleaserefer to theSecured Creditorswebsitewww.indiashelter.inorcontact

Authoriz
ed

Officer.

Place:
.Maharashtra For India ShelterFinanceCorporation Ltd

Date: 23.01.2026 (Authorized Officer)
FOR ANY QUERY PLEASE CONTACT MR.TUSHAR HURDE (+91 7350002453)

NAGPUR


